TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 619,285   (18,897)   62   600,450   582,671   (20,483)   62   562,250

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity (Extract)

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Retained earnings 243,175   (7,212)   190   236,153   219,386   (7,212)   217   212,391

Non-controlling interests 409   -   (9)   400   413   -   (9)   404

31.12.12

Previously

stated

Effect of

adoption of

MFRS 11

Effect of

adoption of

MFRS 119

(revised)

31.12.12

Restated

01.01.12

Previously

stated

Effect of

adoption of

MFRS 11

Effect of

adoption of

MFRS 119

(revised)

01.01.12

Restated

01.01.12

Restated

Effect of

adoption of

MFRS 119

31.12.12

Previously

stated

Effect of

adoption of

MFRS 11

31.12.12

Restated

01.01.12

Previously

stated

Effect of

adoption of

MFRS 11

Effect of

adoption of

MFRS 119

   WARISAN TC HOLDINGS BERHAD (Company No: 424834-W)

9

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Cash flow from operating activities

Profit before tax 39,022   (1,778)   37,244

Adjustments for:

   Depreciation 49,871   (1,581)   48,290

   Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment (1,082)   3   (1,079)

   Gain on disposal of assets held for rental (1,791)   -   (1,791)

   Other non-cash items 8,025   290   8,315

   Non-operating items (7,253)   (6,123)   (13,376)

Operating profit before working capital changes 86,792   (9,189)   77,603

   Changes in working capital (13,859)   2,284   (11,575)

   Tax paid (7,977)   1,016   (6,961)

   Retirement benefit paid (73)   1   (72)

   Proceeds from disposal of assets held for rental 3,298   -   3,298

Net cash generated from operating activities 68,181   (5,888)   62,293

Cash flows from investing activities

Dividend received from jointly controlled entities -   1,663   1,663

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (58,354)   1,846   (56,508)

Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment 4,889   (3)   4,886

Interest received 2,180   (290)   1,890

Net cash used in investing activities (51,285)   3,216   (48,069)

Cash flows from financing activities

Dividends paid to shareholders of the Company (5,862)   -   (5,862)

Drawdown of bankers' acceptances 276,356   -   276,356

Repayment of bankers' acceptances (287,808)   -   (287,808)

Drawdown of term loans 20,000   -   20,000

Repayment of term loans (42,995)   -   (42,995)

Drawdown of revolving credits 116,000   -   116,000

Repayment of revolving credits (84,000)   -   (84,000)

Interest paid (10,205)   -   (10,205)

Purchase of treasury shares (77)   -   (77)

Net cash generated from/(used in) financing activities (18,591)   -   (18,591)

Net changes in cash and cash equivalents (1,695)   (2,672)   (4,367)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 99,803   (10,457)   89,346

Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents (326)   -   (326)

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 97,782   (13,129)   84,653

Cash and cash equivalents comprise:

  Short term investments 13,666   -   13,666

  Cash and bank balances 50,600   (10,810)   39,790

  Time deposits with licensed banks 33,516   (2,319)   31,197

97,782   (13,129)   84,653

Effect of

adoption of

MFRS 11

 31.12.2012

Restated

 31.12.2012

Previously

stated

2. Audit qualification of financial statements

The auditors’ report of the preceding annual financial statements was not subject to any qualification.

   WARISAN TC HOLDINGS BERHAD (Company No: 424834-W)

10

3. Seasonal or cyclical factors

Apart from the general economic environment in which the Group operates, the businesses of the Group are

not affected by any significant seasonal or cyclical factors.

4. Nature and amount of unusual items